
Contact Information Regional Coordination Offices NCCR North-South

West Africa
Bassirou Bonfoh
Swiss Centre for Scientific Research
01 BP 1303 Abidjan 01, Côte d’Ivoire
bassirou.bonfoh@csrs.ci

East Africa
Boniface Kiteme
CETRAD
P.O. Box 144-10400
Nanyuki, Kenya
b.kiteme@africaonline.co.ke

Horn of Africa
Berhanu Debele
Haile Gebre Selassie Avenue
W 17 K 13 House No 510
Addis Abeba, Ethiopia
nccrhorn@ethionet.et

Central Asia
Mira Arynova
NCCR North-South
Str. Toktogul 138-138  
Bishkek 720001, Kyrgyzstan
mira.arynova@ucentralasia.org

South Asia
Bishnu Raj Upreti
Intercooperation/NSCFP building
Ekantakuna, Jawalakhel
GPO Box: 910
Kathmandu, Nepal
bupreti@nccr.wlink.com.np

Southeast Asia
Thammarat Koottatep
Asian Institute of Technology
P.O. Box 4 Klong Laung
Pathumthani 12120, Thailand
thamarat@ait.ac.th

Caribbean and Central America
Marian Perez
FLACSO-CR
Urbanización El Prado, Curridabat
1000 San José, Costa Rica
mperez@flacso.or.cr

South America
Elizabeth Jimenez
Postgrado en Ciencias del Desarrollo (CIDES)
Universidad Mayor de San Andrés (UMSA)
Av. 14 de septiembre No. 4913 esq. Calle 3 (Obrajes) 
La Paz, Bolivia
ejimeneza@entelnet.bo

Swiss Alps
Karina Liechti
Centre for Development and Environment (CDE)
University of Bern
Hallerstrasse 10
3012 Bern, Switzerland
karina.liechti@cde.unibe.ch


